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NSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be preparecl by^Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area.Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2.will be accomplished by Aera Supevisor from data on file
in his office.

4'. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form

16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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; PLACE OF DEATH:

! CAUSE OP DEATH:. ..

I^DATE OF BUKIAL:.1^^-/^.^- - - - -/-^<^A.

L: ..y..
[.

A'.t z-'?, '/z .

I  (Give Cemetery, Town ancf/tlepartfflent). Map reference nul.st |
specify clearly what map is used. , |

I PLACE OF BUEIAL

. t

GEAVE NUMBEE:
y. — I

. . . ... .'Cross?. ./. -. . . . . .-. ... •HOW MAKKED: Name Peg?

Headboard?.,

IDENTIFIC.dTION TAGS:

i Was one buried with bodyi

, . Bottle? •
-  ■ i

:  'A

Was'one fastened to name peg or / A
stake used as a grave marker?. ./.

If name unknown and tags midsing, description and marks
V  should be given here:

3-

I NEAEEST EELATIVE:
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EELATIONSHIP:
r
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V

1
■ /
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Y; "(signature ancH7knk of Eeporting Omcer). y
f-:™This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. O., A. E. F..
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER Tr» QM 295 A—?il
Breiinan, James M. (MA.)

April 19, 1932

Mr. Joseph M. Breiman,
156 Woodruff Avenue,

Brooklyn, New York.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Corporal James M. Brennan is survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years
prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so, her name
and address.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General

Very tru!

Enclosure:

Envelope.

Captain,''q. /corps
Assistam

Ov/-V"N^
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- " WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM S,9Z A—C

Breisaem* i36*»# "'-tSS 8 July S»

Mr. JcMwpit *« BwiHsiea
15S mo^rvsST nsmsm
BarooklysiA S. "5^-p

©frsuf Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the^demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligihles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. la the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Erennan, Jxnos i!. Oct. 12^ 19P.9,

I lr, Jo soph v., B-eiman,
155 roodndT

Eroolclyn, N.Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thei^^.Qlhcr of the late
Cpl. 'Joriec "» P«renn".r, Co* Gg 30.5th "lif v/hooe rcr/.-ins are ncr-:r interred
in th: Meuse-■,.ri;;onne American Cemoterjr, Bo .va,;^re-POus-r.'ontf'"•.rcor, Ercnce.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman a:
who stood in loco parentis to l^m, ,accpVd-
ing to the terras of Section 4 o/'Hhe en-;
closed Act, give her nampp:address,^ and ■
relationship in the space\* opposite-, '

Write answers in space below:

hlo . -

/  '

For-The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

^ j) "vJ'V'v/{^"WOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Brennan, James M.
1232

Sept. 4, 1929.

Mr. Joseph M. Brennan,
104 jVIalbone St.,
BroolclyD, N.Y. ■J
Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedjune 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the^ deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

I
I

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

r.

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

I

JOHN T. HARRIS,
ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
'^cMrsoAonoaoOfiOQQOiQOCiOOQ^

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Office of the Quartermaster General

SEASON T^N3^S[LIV^Y_CK^m
ADDRESS --VhEFSBEnr

N AT AliBESS-^^-
Jii MJWStR DECEASEO^I^

Tm •smVED-T'l^'gOER....™ M fi..
^  /v*CARTIES'S initials

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO

c^^ostXCe:.
^  YOUR IP"—
Correspondents!
OF CHANGE
TF ADDRESS f"-""'

. RfUTE

BciUliNlOTO f:ENOE«
By Brooklyn, N. Y. P. 0.

•"UNDELIVtRABir

tSEP 14
BO NOT POST AGAIN hi IHIS
j.ENyET.OPE DP wn.APPEf?

,,.r- L • ■< I Jil ,'-(3&le.» Cf
•
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

WASHiNOTON (6'3'4

r IN RCPLT RSpeA QM 293 A-C ^ ^
—BreraSET^ee ll» ' June 2$, 1929.

^ Mr* Jos8|b Um BrvnEMAft
10* itellwuu 01»»
BrooKlya, ir«Y?

aiLft

fc

I ]'

4

 .

/d'6'- ^

Dear Sir:

z^-

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, aailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaee .o
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show ^^3 tJe
%i» Iftte Corporal J«»e H* o«B»t8jyt*Bo*e««»-sooa-Montfaueon,
now laterrad in the ll»aae-ArM>ime Afl>»rloaft 0«*»te*y. komsh—
llmse, ?rahoe«

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provlsione
7a A=t. to the Pllgrlmase, end If eo, .ill you
names and addresses of the mother and .Ido. in order that ^ ̂
,n to extend invitations to then, to make the pllsrimase. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgriBage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section en
closed Act. Which defines the terms "mother" and "widow ̂  ®
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to requested
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also req
that a statement to that effect be made.

Tor your rsply. you may us. the enclosed envelope .hlch reQuire.
no postage

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 incla.

Act of Congress.

Invelope.

(2^

JOHN T. HAHHIS,
Major, Q. K. Corps,

Assistant.

1 *

■4i»
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QM 293 A-4f
Breima&« Jaioes H. (ma.) April 19, 1932

Mr* Joseph M. Brennais,
155 Woodriiff ATonue,

Brooklyn, Mow York,

Dear Sirs

This office is making an earnest endeavor to oongsu«>
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Corporal James II* Brennan is siirvived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years
prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so, her
and address.

A self-^drossed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

c ^

C-.!

For The Quartermaster General.

-■ Very truly yotirsj
CO

A

Enelosure:
Envelope.

A. D. HUGBES,
Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Assistant.

IX
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8, 1930

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAU

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

rrenna.n, James M* 1252 B

V.Tm Joseph If* Brennazt
155 tToodmff Atshos
Brooklyn, K, W,

Dwfcr Sir;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

• •AV-D.-''HUGEIES;"
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAl.

WASHINGTON

SN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Qot* 12, 1329•

Str* Jo»9|i9i M«
1S5 r^ooAmff Afm,
Brooklyn, N.Y#

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are latw

Gpl. J«Q«» Brwrmaa, Co* 0, 305th Iflf*, who«o romains aro ncnr interrad
Sja the Iknste-pjrgoano Aaorican Cometery, Ranagno-ooue-Montfauoon, Mouse, Pranoe*

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the apace opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Brennan, JaiMNi X«
1292

3^* 4, 1929.

Kr« Jbs«^li X* Brennaa,
104 Malboire St»»
BrooklyB, N»7«

* -i

Dear Sir}

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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OFFICE THE OUAV^TERMASTER GENERAL

WAR DEPARTMENT
"Vv . Ji

X
WA«»<mOTON

IN REfLY REl-CR TO Q® 293 A-C
Brwmao, Amai M» June it 1929.

ir* X* mmiamt
ICNti itiClbiMie
3ro«aEX7a» s»7?

i;

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act -To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces new interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a oilgriraase to
these cemeteries".

The records of thle office show that you are the blDth®* ot
tt. Ut. eo»p«a J«e. a.
SOW S»t«p*«d in ̂  JiwWfr'Arg^na* 0««»W*y» mmmem*
mmt»99 fw9m9*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish t e u
names and addressee of the mother and widow in order that '
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgritnage.
widowB are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of tjie en-
closed Act, .hlch defines the terms "mother- and
is a stepmother mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco^'er^nfl/" Sl'dsoedent, a statement as to her 'eo"r:,«eted
If he eae eurvlved hy a widoe .ho has elnoe remarried U le also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

Tor your reply, you may uee the enoloeed envelope .hlch requlree

For The Quartermaster Seneral,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS.

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

ir



Brennan' ^ntripn ■f|irhnnl. 1,697,8^^:.
(Surname.) v > (Clirisftan iibme in full.) (Army serial nui^ j.)

tpi to 305th nr
(Rarik and orgaii^ation.) ^

State your relationship to the deceased!
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ... 1Z1E3I

(Yosorno.)
If remains are brought to the United S^tates, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery? J (Yes or n'o~)'
If you desire the remains interred ati the home of the deeeased, give full informa

tion below as to where they should l|e sent;

^ (Name ol person to receive remans.) (Express oiriee?) TMVgrapTom^^^
^"~TNumbe"rand7t"re"et:) "(Srate".")""

V  (Sigtihere) |
(Number and street or rural route.) (Cily, tmvn, or pJu'olfice.y7"^\ "f&..vvL ui iuiui iuuic./ or pasi oiiice.) / \ (Sfae )^^Read carefully the letter accompanying this ca )
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In reply refer to:
293 G-R

fc
•-

Jme 27» 1923«

J£r* ^06^21 l-U Breimfica#
104 iiIc*iH)CXttd

Brpokl^, I»Y»

Daar Sir*

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

■ the permanent grave of Cozporal Jaa»s BanMttan, Corspungr Gr, SOStai

Infsaatiy, ia ilrava 12, Bssr7 2&, Blook C,^ Kousa^Rrgonm imeErtoan
}

Ceraatezy, aomaGjaa*'eoxTe-^ontrnaaoa (iiexjsa}, Ifanee*

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each ]gr.ave ivi.ll be

marked by a headstone of white marblej of suitable desigiij v/ith

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from v/hich he came. The headstones will be placed at All graves in

connection with the improvement v/ork now in progress, as soon as

possible and v/ithout waiting for special actioii or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing- this

sacred duty, • The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main

tained by this Government in a. manner befitting the last ̂resting

place of our.heroes. •> L-

*■ \

m

Very tru-^ yours^-:,

2 3/2 3 6/ark

H, I,- -CSi^ner,
Assis't'ani','

mim
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Eisintorrcd (Date) B'rom. (Giv^ oourple/lie 1os&i-j.Oa.»,]

6  6tli., Jime, 1919 " Grave #10irIS0IAJED| ̂ Pxt^JOICT.

Kap. 35 S. 7/. E. 297.3 H. 275.6

I  I
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Grave #2 Seo.#28 Plot
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BO^^aWR-

cCs to natitre of 'OJisinl^i t'orial oend,ltx<?n -of ^yo^]f. o.iSini-0^J?.»:en(^t

-.'Biirgftl -SOOTc .£e41gUjiai3xa3®ip.asA#.

Vas One idonti-f icc^iibn tag f'sis^. UTOn iJ>3 iJOCgP ? Yos

igfixt otiier laeraas of identj-fi-f^tion v'ex'e found pn uSs© "bodjr9

I.'lb6.li». * •'-fwjjt -t ; Ii-it*" * 3^

3^0 to 5

"1
j^Vj i, ji- >.'

-ff^s
to
®arei'

be iii&v-Q ropoi;^ad t6 rGl-i'Sf a F^GJist'iat ion SOi-vice.

supervised b Lt.Grovoo -  .

2nd Lieut. Q.M.Gb]CJ.S..Ai
G-0b2
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMA'I

I. Location Index Card;

DATA

File # 6054

fv
_  "

(а) Name ^r. No
(б) Rank -.GrI.. Organization

II.

in.

(c) Date of death IQ ~ 5-18. Cause of death

Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(o) Grave No. Row.—////— Plot J Sec 28 TiMP...hmp..
(5) Emerg. Address Anna. Anhreyf Friend ) 155 ISBtill Ave . , etJ York, I..
Files of soldiers dying from cojftaj^io^s ^s^s^ CKR.-./i?.:_-7-

CKR....AI;

TYP.

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card:

' I ' '
(a) Name (h) Relationship

Date of receipt

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? ^<..^.9-
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(jO Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(^) Disposition insttuctions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials — Date 9.^. , 192j^.
V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from — - —

dated - -

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

Examiner's Initials — - K V 3
1  /' JJ /'

P  VTaG. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as'fojiows
■. Od. M . .v/a .Cl ry, ry!

, 192/

■ A

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ?

Examiner's Initials JAA Date
/  'A ,y

COUNTRY France Cemetery No. —12.3.2—8-e.C-»—tx8— Sheet No.
2^

G. rt. S. Eorm No. IIG
Amended April G, 1920

Malce

•./,(/ yy\ )
■

ClXlyf^ s-aI-A/
cy''4

iiliril^.



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by Checked by

VIII. Final Action:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on , 1920

20 11921 I
l

, 1920.

etter on n-ij. -i—, 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change of advice.

Desires body be.

Body to be shipped to

Action Taken.

X. Suspension Remarks:

:>/

r-:-- ■ .

■  I



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

STATION —

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
€<!

DISINTERMENT •  T*.
COMPARATIVE REPORT

i697e68

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. 10. Name

2. No. - 11. No.

.  12. Rank __

ccfiGiv sosta mr. -

5. D.D. 14. (a) D.D.

6- C.D. — —

3. Rank

4. Org.

(b) D.B. £}one

7. Grave No, Sec. -28-

Discrepancy found upon disinterraent

15. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot , . Row

9.

16. Plot

17.

I
Row

Hone

18. cemetery

20. Dept. or County

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No....

19. Commune or town
K^a^gne-scusui^ontf^can

21. Country

r232^;Seo;28

23. Disinterred (Date) By —

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name jtttnttM ^ riyannHn Serial No. —-

Rank .7jf1 Organization .aa-jtt-iiah..Inf .

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Xea On body? .Xeft.

gnature Lor "^fechnical Assistant

PREPARATION Joim H Cxuv^iora

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

TIarw"

27. Condition of body j8iAd,Xy-4ec$.aEif-Ottu-4,-^6>u^iUSi&6^.-UUii<i^cag»4l^abl6-

28. Nature of buria-l - -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

ticyirer-

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date jjec

3i: a^sk^.8eaied by u 7":^ "X::-- -

--

li U jfoster*

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor..



J

A >

(Show actual marking of box. • C«>29^93r

u; fc -

^  Serial No.
V sf.

t09786S

SHIPMENT.

32. Designation of body:

Name. „ - M r MSKHKMf

Rank..... gpx.,- -— - Organization... S05th In^,' -

33. Consigned to: ' •

Name of Permanent Cernetery .. -ii»uao»ArgAmer«Cty•#!2^2 JRfliBagl3<b»scm*fe?ont^a:»e«m«Me^:^»e«

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) It H--?crs1;ari-

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ^

...lSignature of G.R.S. Inspector...

36. Remarks H .MA
. J' j

V

37. Shipped from point of Operation:: (Date) Dqq 139-3L9i^X - - eo

To point of Concentration —-ito-^gue-W..aga«
^  (Name (f^ ^
ipping Officer.^'\,.^V:ljOUs.AjkJOJL<^

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

Convoyer _ Signature Shipping
-  -j- HOyda

By G.R.S. Repreeentati.ve^ ,

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Convoyer : Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred;.!.,

42. Grave No..-

■Mroa»--Ai8iMjaa--0fl®9tory iS3S«--I)eo«--29^tl3:^-192l«--
(Date)

Section

a - Row

G.R.S. Representat

Ja:xiQa, -<»l^vEac^
Ca' tain



G. rt. £■. 'P'orm. IVo. 1 G-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date

1. Remaiiss of .1^^..... ,,...1 Serial .Number

Rank ...P.P.T,*..... Organization !............9.9..*......

2. Disinterred (date) ; Dec» 29, 1921« From (give complete location)

.' Gr. 2 .sec .2.8.,.., .G.e.m.,..,....#.1..2.3.2.,.

Ry : Group.....'?. .1. Unit §.Q.Q.«.l.
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location);

.?9?..^..29.^.^,.t...l921• ...Grave 0, Cemetery 1232.

.. Ry : Group Unit
Ibilined Casket,

Nature of rebnrial

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

decomposed unrecognizable, uniform, burlap and box,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? .T®.®. On grave marker ? ..
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

body tag reads James M, Brennan,

Yes

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .l.91P.....'t..Q....A.9.1'..*..........

(b) Weight (estimated) ....^.9
do

. /do ■ J _ ;■
.. do

do
**v

do

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity

G  Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location

Diagram roproaents tha mouth wide open.

Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
•  • + \ " ■ None visiblemissing parts) ..flr.'f::." *-^.~.:r.7'.:r...

^ uuuu
22 23 24, 25 26 27

{f) Wounds ormissing parts (received at time of casualty)

;  ; ..jQne....yi.si.bls....;

Approved
a-. Harpole Ist.Ltl QMO

Jajnos
CO ncerit ratlbir-- ,21»C,

7. Disinterment
supervised by Lr...-.?C

H. H, Poster

supervised by^
' JEL



<\ -.A

t  - ' 5" ,<^>1 >«*■•/ iS ^ ^i"'

2  ' Tc. - - -

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. .16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to he forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting rehurial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group

and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of ueburial and "the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found bujied with body and on grave marker by reporting
" Yes" or "No".

{b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items {e) and. (/) under the body description are- very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be.filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
tlie teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions ; Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge woik,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and anydeformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.. ..All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH.

BRIDGE WORK ..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

fillings ...Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,

- cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

•TOOTH msSIN®
-tooth MISjItJG

GOLD CROWf
PORCELAIMGROWM

OLDCROWW

/GOlhANK PORCELAIN BRipGE
-GlJCOBRroGE.

lvbR pillinct
OUD FlLUIrtC-

AVITr
PCAYE0

Colo filonc
gold pi LLlKO
GOLO FfLLINCf

ECAYPO
eCAYEO

dentures (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block m teeth attached and indicate raainmgclasps on natural teeth With the word clasp.

dLinterment and the name and title of the person approving

s: Show'AaA^W- petson sugrMng the name uhd^e oTthe. person approving (
7. Show name of person s

■same.

same.

4



Form No. 1009

K  /

%'Vo If

Harlovy 0«W«

OFFICE OF THE OUARTSRI/ASTER GENERAL

CEr-OBTERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION ^
A  A-'v'

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO.
Y"' /^'

DATE

ByQT]Tifln ̂  James 1.g?iR-SflC.ga - PA
SERIAL NUlvEER ORGANIZATION

Cn. G. .snsth TttP.

i orvarded to

Adjustment Department

Pat e >f ̂ 7- f ~ gJ

DATE OF

10/VlR

Vis/;
DEATH

WAR RISK INSURANCE. INFORMTION

DATE

PERSON NAMED BY SOLDIER TO EE BENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP

/

/  f '9'7-'0 /

ADDRESS

';cr: iR
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION

ELATIONSHIP

S/1868/lML

T3



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA K ̂

I. Location Index Card: .  # 60543 ]
^  <y)

(a) Name Ser. No

(b) Rank —-0-pl-* - —- Organization —OO-#—G«—
TYThSliX-—

(c) Date of death Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(«) Grave No. .. 2 Row Plot -^-0- T^p--laap--—

(&) Emerg. Address^.^..^^^yQy|^j.

III. Files of soldiers dying from coj^ta^icms ̂ is^s^ j CKR.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

I cable on 1 , 192
\f O n -in01

,  , _ letter of transmiual o„ ...... 19.a 192
fUe_ ^ ei.-:::.aa». ,

-  V

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hobo^en, N. J., -.—>

VII. SuppleJiENTARY Requests.

Date of and source. Eelationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

192
VIII. Fortn 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. '

COUNTRY Cemetery No a.. Sheet No.

G. K. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

3—8020

Frau0« IE32 Sec. 28 P

J



OSP-SS

Foj"-\^No.

office of the OUARTSRI/iASTER GENERAL
GEIJETERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION

liaploTf 0»W»

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER
CEMETERY NO. DATE

Brannaa, Jawea Gpl, ISFif^fS^, - PA

SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION

Go. G. SOSth Inf.

^16/2 U-
DATE OF DEATH

„  0
WAR RISK INSURANCE. INFORliATION

DATE

RELATIONSHIP
SON 1)J^WED BY SOLDIER TO BE BENEFlClARY OF INSURANCE

■  RELATIONSHIP

©tv*

ADDRESS

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATIUW^^*'*^ \ A, i
' \ X 'V\ ^

b

S/1868/LML



IA

CO* Q* 305th, Inf»
77th% Division.

BRBfiMAH, Janas M,-Corp»
5O6 Wast 2l8t,
Hsw York City.

1^97866
Street

\  ,

On October 5th. I9I8 while on patrol propartorty to opening
mn attack on the German line the enemy opened up with a heavy
Maoh ine Gun fire a bullet striking him in the left shoulder
auid throught the heart. Killing him in
instantly.

Operation on this date at point 97•15-75 map Forest de
Argonne.

Informant: McCabe, Thomas.-Pvt. 2444091
Co. 0. 305th. Inf.

Homa ; 493 Amsterdam Ave,

ISaergenoy address:
Hiss Anna Aubrey
155- 10th. Avenue
New York City K. Y.

V\ bb.

0. w.
:bf

}

•4



G.R.S. FORM NO. 15

Refer to this

TOffi-o/)""" No. S

INQUIRY

Re qua s t JOShPH _]3|^^

European address

LOH]X)ir. lilTGLAHD

■;.s

•)

Relationship to dec ' (^iatsr-anr-Jaw..

For location grave of;

BEl'inmiS- 1697866 JAIliiS M.

Last name. Serial No. First name

.mBP-.--305th
Rank Org. . Date of death

Date of request_._^/iP/22_ |
Rec'd. hy..EQh.
(Initials) Other information:

' /•>

'• -Hi

INFORMATION FURNISHED

PEitmNEIITLY G OEGLTITRATED

Location of grave Country

--

Cemetery Commune (town.) Dept.
WimWE C0U8 MOIITFAUGOF (MliUSE)

Grave No . Section,
Bloek

G  ... Row....2£.

Furnished by Date...3/10/22.
(Ini tials)



.-
-
.
v

-
•
"
•
r

n

n

r.
'i
:
 i

ir
:

<*
-

a
?

•
r

JR
ay
(o
,\
 s£

pj

"P
fl

 1
71

92
2



■  i 1vu ^

GRA^£ LOdATION BLANK

LOaVTigN or TITE GRAVE OF |

(Snrname). (Number). (First,Kame ituil Initials).

>  Q :V
(Rank). , ^ " (Organization).

)
PLACE OP DEATH: .T'^ .-/-.

CAUSE OF DEATH:

DATE OF BURIAL

PLAGE OF BURIAL:,

(Give OcmeterVj Towi^nd Department). Map reference must
;specify clearly y'lnrt^ffiiTp is.nsefl.

GRAVE NUMBDB?-

HOW MARKED: Name Peg? ,. Cross?.

Headboard?.../.'....' Bottlefi
/y^^-7- , /

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: / " ' .' I /

1/
Was one buried rvitli body?

'Was one fastened to name peg or
!  stake used as a grave marker?.

!lf name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
;  should be ..©ven here: , -

nfohemcinr [ /Yr'rfe/y/ies J ̂

NEAREST RELATIVE: i.AINEAREST RELATIVE: *.A/^.7-^r.-^.

ADDRESS:' ......' :

:  ■ - . - ;■ -N
■RELATIONSHIP: 7. .. .v.. • • ... . r.

:  ■ ■reported BY: P //y

(Signature nnd RAnk of Reppf^tng Officer).
if

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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-v"-+,

■  -

■

\^--

{fir • "

■ ■•? ,-7 ,
^.-

vS — *^f
(Date)

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following case:-

^<rCEl^ETERY NO, 1232 SECTION

FORM 115 Sheet No. ,^y

(Initials)

OSP-SS
Form No. 1011.

?i

*

S/2053/lML



^ile nuzal)e; 60543. J
><>

/"■ '
AiffiRICAN EXPEDITIOUARY FORGES

HSADQU/JITSRS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF IHS CHIEF QU>'i;TEKfMSTER, A.E.F.

GRAVES' REGISTRATION SERVICE

'ay 9th, 1919.

FROM : Chief, Graves'Registration Service, American E.F,

Anna Aubrey, 300. West 15th Street, New York City.
SUBJECT! corporal Jame. Michael Brennan, Co. G., 305th Infantry,

American B.y.

In reply to your letter of inquiry^ with reference to the
regretted death of this soldier, according to the records at these
headquarters he ,is buried in Commune of APRBMONT-LE-PORET,

department of the ARDBMiSS,

By direction;

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut .-Colonel, U.S.A.

Per MAURICE B. Dix,. ^
Captain, American Red Cross

' Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service,

(Bncloeuree > G.H.S.O
(  10 - B, ,004.5. )

ifBiyoc.

■■r fii » I aVif .
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"  "s
i

FOm N0« 23.

SAsssr' James

^ iN I ' .

Ri\MC

Miohael Brennan

Gpl Q'\GA}HZ KnOli

ms NUJ^Bi

S3RIAL NUI:B3R

05-^3

/;:

/ 5.

6.

7.

NO. , C  -. - i. j. A HtPfA

Do particulars uf solclior ^iven/.l
above agree with records? ^

/ C £■ 7:^

2. Date of Death

^ Grave Legation:
J ̂ Sv/ '

4". '.Vho reported burial?

Confirmed by G.R.S*?

Hbw is grave merkcd? > ■

Jdsntification Tags:,

(a) Buried 'iv'ith Badyt

(b) Attached to grave Marker?

Emergency address:'

Had above been notified? (Give"9.

"■"I

V'.rfJ 3

%i
J

I

iwifcii ci*i tfX tjl'  'r* >'tV/r/ •
ANaLYOIS of IN-^blRY

Flowers, flags', ot.c.
(Par. #5, Bui. 10.B),

Ffftote (G.a.S. Form Noo-,
A

Monuments (par. Bui. 10-B). AccJ'^ujd pay
(G<;h5. Pi'rms Nort lOd

Dijeipt&rriEients (Par.y^Y Bul^
lO-B L, ,. .

Liberty
(G.TLSi Forms K:ia. 2130
22)

gJir.cInstances al death
(G.R.S. Foro No. 6/,

/
bar pick indur

{f.v.R,.S. Forn.? Kos» 201
22) A...

nrpiGra

Photograph reqiuested
(Fiau 004.5'^

ve Locaticr^

Di6pcsitiv.n cf VieaiioriA
peturr? to the.
(Form 23;_.

(h) Fo.::pin mi Frr.'n>^
(Form

(c) ?.:i5;rsl3.anc-OuA
(Lottor

Remarks;

'  ' %■



FROM: ■ O.Q,M.G>
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Muni'liions Building
Room

PLEASE

EXPEDITE



TAR DEPART r.'iENT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Aarastnient Made T/fishinp;ton

SaIh '921S*R.S. Form ^
Information reqio/festod o^P-^JGJ.Ou■t'ae No..U:M.il.H.c .

».T_ '^"'•ufis itionFile No. Reqvjf;

Date 4/l6/21»

From: The Quartermaster Goneralj U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) (SPECIAL)
:o: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts ., M .W. ,T.''ashinpt on, D.C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S,

1, It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

10.

d:
O
L.9

a. Surname Brennan: C~) death ^ / / •
yvF ^ U,!^. . _a

j .■i.bf»g...-Christian name
or (Jaffl»s-44,)

c. Serial Number 1697865

g. Cause of death

h. Authority (C.O.^)

k/ .

d.^- Organization Oo» G* 305th
or H p SOSth—Irif •)

e. Rank Cpl.

l i

D ^
L'J U
H- [—

DESCRIPTION
^ee page ?t2 of the Service Record)

^'l-'nSnergency address , / •

Age of enlistment

Color of eyes

Color of hair

Height

Te i vht

sdationship ycC-e-tJ'

DEl-JTAL CHARTS '
(See Physical report^of

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

8765 ^ 321123 '15678
unper right upper left

%  8765432112345678
lower right lower left

Permanent markfe : and;. I ^
physt.cal defecrs at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

H, 't'. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A. .

CaCETEKY NO;
G.W,
1232-Sec.28

BY:  JS^.

SHEET KG:
typed BY:

24

1.7/. V- ■

H. J. CONNER,
1st. Lieut. Q.M.C.

n /7i f/t.YL
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GRS Form 121a

f

Filo No. 60 543

ca:ETrai MTOT \«s;e|)N
REGISTRATION SECTION

' i ;

.Septarnbflr ,

imm FOR*.

Cards Dopartmoni:

1.

CASE OF:

Company G, 305th Infantry

ORGANIZATION (Old)

BRENNAH # 1697865 James W\. - Corporal
{Name)

Correction or additional data changes as shov/n "below have been raade on the Registra
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO.

SURNAl^iE

SERIAL NUMBER

FIRST NAIdE AND INITIALS James

RANK

DATE OF lEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

Date Place F-IA No.

Orig. ,D-

1st Reb, D-

2nd Heb. D-

3rd Reb, D-

(Note: In the above spaces belov/ double line fill in ONLY the now
data and data correcting previous information)

BY: D.-T. Dodaon

5x8 card v/as sent to file.

Adjustment Section,
(Department)

Corrections made

on Organization
File Card:

By. L

S/ll05/livlL


